## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS & JUSTICE (HOME-I BRANCH)

## ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB

As per recommendations of the Committee constituted under Section 24 of the 'Punjab State Vigilance Commission Act, 2020', services of following officers are hereby placed at the disposal of the Department of Vigilance, Punjab for postings as given below on administrative grounds:-

Sr. No.	Name of the officer	Present Place of Posting	Transferred/ Posted as
1.	Rajeshwar Singh, PPS, TP/91	Zonal AIG, CID, Jalandhar	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Jalandhar Range in place of Shri Diljinder Singh PPS No. TP/99
2.	Arun Saini, PPS, TP/82	AIG, Armament, Punjab, Chandigarh	Joint Director, IVC & SU, Vigilance Bureau, Hqrs., Mohali in place of Shri Gurjot Singh Kaler PPS
3.	Harpal Singh, PPS 395/Khanna (Dying Cadre)	ADCP PBI Ludhiana	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Bathinda in place of Shri Dayama Harish Kumar Omparkash IPS
4.	Gursewak Singh, PPS	AIG Excise and Taxation, Patiala	Joint Director Crime, Vigilance Bureau, Hqrs., Mohali in place of Shri Simratpal Singh Dhindsa PPS
5.	Joginderpal, 51/FDR, 23/Int	ACP PBI Crime Against Women & Children, Jalandhar	,
6.	Satpal Sharma, 390/PR	DSP PBI NDPS-cum- Narcotics, Fazilka	DSP Vigilance Bureau, Punjab in place of Shri Harnek Singh PPS
7.	Achhru Ram, 49/PR, JRT/240	DSP Hqrs., Jalandhar Rural	DSP Vigilance Bureau, Punjab in place of Shri Davinder Singh PPS
8.	Hans Raj, 48/PR, JRT/155, 119/J	DSP PBI Homicide & Forensics, Barnala	DSP Vigilance Bureau, Punjab in place of Shri Kuldeep Singh PPS
9.	Sukhwinder Singh, 114/PR, 38/Int.	DSP PBI NDPS-cum- Narcotic, Sri Mukatsar Sahib	, ,

Shioned Jean,

10.	Rajbir Singh, PPS,	DSP STF, Ferozepur	DSP Vigilance Bureau,
	7/FDR	Range	Punjab
11.	Slamudin, PPS,	DSP CI & SSOC,	DSP Vigilance Bureau,
	824/Int.	SAS Nagar	Punjab
12.	Jaswinderpal Singh,	DSP 80th Bn. PAP,	DSP Vigilance Bureau,
	645/JR	Jalandhar	Punjab

2. This is being issued with the approval of the Competent authority.

Dated, Chandigarh 1st September, 2022

**Anurag Verma** Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Home Affairs & Justice

Endstt. No. 01/01/2022-6H1/1907

Dated, Chd: 1st Sept., 2022

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 2. Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 3. Secretary to the Department of Vigilance, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- OSD to the Chief Secretary, Punjab, Chandigarh; 5.
- 6. Concerned Officers through DGP, Punjab.